
2025 - 2026 Academic Indirect Hospital Federal
Budget Student Cost Operational Auxiliary Authority Grants & Gifts &

Total State Federal Total Fees Reimbursement Receipts Enterprises Receipts Total Contracts Grants Total
Madison 4,363,427,387 607,476,000 22,488,596 629,964,597 1,103,955,709 137,564,277 341,440,659 614,392,905 55,000,000 2,252,353,550 540,542,568 940,566,672 1,481,109,240
Milwaukee 637,613,768 176,727,363 176,727,363 201,991,850 8,200,000 31,693,252 109,135,566 351,020,668 77,963,359 31,902,378 109,865,737

Doctoral Total 5,001,041,155 784,203,364 22,488,596 806,691,960 1,305,947,559 145,764,278 373,133,910 723,528,471 55,000,000 2,603,374,218 618,505,927 972,469,050 1,590,974,977

Eau Claire 225,205,284 52,008,093 52,008,093 84,188,570 464,349 9,415,653 59,338,519 153,407,092 15,701,521 4,088,578 19,790,100
Green Bay 156,394,855 37,288,809 37,288,809 54,998,007 745,020 9,647,066 28,482,556 93,872,650 19,209,458 6,023,938 25,233,396
La Crosse 214,080,704 49,118,377 49,118,377 92,406,141 379,053 4,029,826 52,545,156 149,360,176 12,922,057 2,680,095 15,602,152
Oshkosh 188,410,573 58,503,006 58,503,006 60,417,451 393,075 7,562,322 38,546,493 106,919,341 20,706,816 2,281,409 22,988,225
Parkside 85,846,699 34,958,492 34,958,492 25,584,234 98,024 2,574,328 12,556,041 40,812,628 9,656,021 419,558 10,075,579
Platteville 150,562,306 44,991,382 44,991,382 50,316,487 105,286 7,235,784 35,705,418 93,362,975 10,431,352 1,776,598 12,207,950
River Falls 116,216,483 36,637,783 36,637,783 36,770,323 190,204 2,119,265 31,456,636 70,536,429 8,087,013 955,259 9,042,271
Stevens Point 212,107,365 53,513,944 53,513,944 62,788,839 596,251 10,308,802 55,448,034 129,141,927 21,708,510 7,742,984 29,451,494
Stout 176,431,348 43,491,445 43,491,445 56,842,557 460,776 13,411,883 45,033,621 115,748,837 12,654,073 4,536,993 17,191,066
Superior 72,928,384 27,089,027 27,089,027 21,951,047 495,168 1,899,598 11,276,838 35,622,651 9,406,126 810,580 10,216,706
Whitewater 242,596,031 48,767,807 48,767,807 100,891,813 591,688 5,323,980 63,481,275 170,288,756 21,191,222 2,348,246 23,539,468
Comprehensive Total 1,840,780,032 486,368,165 486,368,165 647,155,470 4,518,895 73,528,509 433,870,587 1,159,073,460 161,674,169 33,664,239 195,338,408

Systemwide 218,037,132 186,162,274 186,162,274 1 7,149,713 11,454,523 1,092,681 19,696,919 3,245,492 8,932,448 12,177,940

Universities of 
Wisconsin Total 7,059,858,319 1,456,733,802 22,488,596 1,479,222,398 1,953,103,030 157,432,885 458,116,943 1,158,491,739 55,000,000 3,782,144,596 783,425,588 1,015,065,737 1,798,491,324

Universities of Wisconsin
2025 - 2026 Budget

State and Federal Appropriations Operational Receipts Gifts and Grants

Budget Allocation by Cluster, Institution and Source of Funds
(Excluding One-Time Use of Balances)

Exhibit II



2025 - 2026 Academic Indirect Hospital Federal
Budget Student Cost Operational Auxiliary Authority Grants & Gifts &
Total State Federal Total Fees Reimbursement Receipts Enterprises Receipts Total Contracts Grants Total

Madison 4,363,427,387 607,476,001 22,488,596 629,964,597 1,103,955,709 137,564,277 341,440,659 614,392,905 55,000,000 2,252,353,550 540,542,568 940,566,672 1,481,109,240
Milwaukee 639,936,259 176,727,363 176,727,363 204,314,341 8,200,000 31,693,252 109,135,566 353,343,159 77,963,359 31,902,378 109,865,737
Doctoral Total 5,003,363,646 784,203,364 22,488,596 806,691,960 1,308,270,050 145,764,278 373,133,910 723,528,471 55,000,000 2,605,696,708 618,505,927 972,469,050 1,590,974,977

Eau Claire 225,205,284 52,008,093 52,008,093 84,188,570 464,349 9,415,653 59,338,519 153,407,092 15,701,521 4,088,578 19,790,100
Green Bay 156,753,695 37,288,809 37,288,809 55,356,847 745,020 9,647,066 28,482,556 94,231,490 19,209,458 6,023,938 25,233,396
La Crosse 214,080,704 49,118,377 49,118,377 92,406,141 379,053 4,029,826 52,545,156 149,360,176 12,922,057 2,680,095 15,602,152
Oshkosh 188,410,573 58,503,006 58,503,006 60,417,451 393,075 7,562,322 38,546,493 106,919,341 20,706,816 2,281,409 22,988,225
Parkside 85,846,699 34,958,492 34,958,492 25,584,234 98,024 2,574,328 12,556,041 40,812,628 9,656,021 419,558 10,075,579
Platteville 150,562,306 44,991,382 44,991,382 50,316,487 105,286 7,235,784 35,705,418 93,362,975 10,431,352 1,776,598 12,207,950
River Falls 116,216,483 36,637,783 36,637,783 36,770,323 190,204 2,119,265 31,456,636 70,536,429 8,087,013 955,259 9,042,271
Stevens Point 212,602,365 53,513,944 53,513,944 63,283,839 596,251 10,308,802 55,448,034 129,636,927 21,708,510 7,742,984 29,451,494
Stout 176,431,348 43,491,445 43,491,445 56,842,557 460,776 13,411,883 45,033,621 115,748,837 12,654,073 4,536,993 17,191,066
Superior 73,698,730 27,089,027 27,089,027 22,721,392 495,168 1,899,598 11,276,838 36,392,996 9,406,126 810,580 10,216,706
Whitewater 242,596,031 48,767,807 48,767,807 100,891,813 591,688 5,323,980 63,481,275 170,288,756 21,191,222 2,348,246 23,539,468
Comprehensive Total 1,842,404,218 486,368,165 486,368,165 648,779,655 4,518,895 73,528,509 433,870,587 1,160,697,645 161,674,169 33,664,239 195,338,408

Systemwide 225,183,527 186,162,274 186,162,274 7,146,396 7,149,713 11,454,523 1,092,681 26,843,314 3,245,492 8,932,448 12,177,940

Universities of 
Wisconsin Total 7,070,951,390 1,456,733,802 22,488,596 1,479,222,398 1,964,196,101 157,432,885 458,116,943 1,158,491,739 55,000,000 3,793,237,667 783,425,588 1,015,065,737 1,798,491,324

State and Federal Appropriations Operational Receipts Gifts and Grants

Universities of Wisconsin
2025 - 2026 Budget

Budget Allocation by Cluster, Institution and Source of Funds
(Including One-Time Use of Balances)

Exhibit IIA



STATUTORY
REFERENCE EXPENDITURE

20.285 BUDGET
STATE APPROPRIATIONS

GENERAL PROGRAM OPERATIONS (1) (A)     111 1,197,927,025
ELECTRIC ENERGY DERIVED FROM RENEWABLE RESOURCES (1) (AM)  118 4,367,000
FRESHWATER COLLABORATIVE (1) (AR)   113 2,558,631
TOMMY G. THOMPSON CENTER ON PUBLIC LEADERSHIP (1) (B)     116 1,570,649
GRADUATE PSYCHIATRIC NURSING EDUCATION (1) (C)     119 280,641
DEBT SERVICE ON ACADEMIC BUILDINGS - PRINCIPAL REPAYMENT AND INTEREST (1) (D)     110 202,653,600
GRANTS TO MEET EMERGENCY FINANCIAL NEED - UW COLLEGES (1) (E)     112 215,000
STATE LABORATORY OF HYGIENE (1) (FD)   117 14,056,518
VETERINARY DIAGNOSTIC LAB (1) (FJ)    126 6,104,738
TUITION PROMISE GRANT PROGRAM (1) (FV)    114 27,000,000

TOTAL STATE APPROPRIATIONS 1,456,733,802

GENERAL PROGRAM OPERATIONS - PROGRAM REVENUE (1) (GB)   121 3,364,056,508
GIFTS AND NON-FEDERAL GRANTS AND CONTRACTS (1) (GE)   153 972,508,084
SELF-AMORTIZING FACILITIES PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST (1) (GJ)    124 158,795,330
STATE LAB OF HYGIENE (1) (I)        130 43,193,973
VETERINARY DIAGNOSTIC LAB - NON-STATE AGENCY FEES (1) (JE)     165 9,314,496
FEDERAL AID (1) (M)      154 962,859,868
VETERINARY DIAGNOSTIC LAB - FEDERAL AID (1) (MC)    199 487,201
FUNDS TRANSFERRED FROM OTHER STATE AGENCIES (1) (K)       196 56,723,326
STATE LAB OF HYGIENE - DRIVERS (1) (IA)      127 3,369,200
VETERINARY DIAGNOSTIC LAB - STATE AGENCY FEES (1) (KG)    166 804,450

SEGREGATED REVENUES
TRUST FUND INCOME (1) (U)       161 38,834,015
DISCOVERY FARM GRANTS (1) (QR)    163 272,000
GRANTS TO FORESTRY COOPERATIVES (1) (QM)    169 145,600
ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM GRANTS AND SCHOLARSHIPS (1) (RM)    170 548,438
RURAL PHYSICIAN RESIDENCY ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (1) (QE)     172 887,600
PHYSICIAN, DENTIST, AND HEALTH CARE PROVIDER LOAN ASSISTANCE (1) (QJ)     188 310,000
TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES (1) (Q)       191 1,107,500

TOTAL SEGREGATED REVENUES 42,105,153

TOTAL UNIVERSITIES OF WISCONSIN 7,070,951,390

Universities of Wisconsin
2025 - 2026 Budget

Total Expenditure Budget by Appropriation
(All Funds)
Exhibit III



University of Wisconsin System - Exhibit IV
2025-26 Schedule of Academic Fees/Tuition and Segregated Fees by Institution

Academic Fees and Tuition Total Fees and Tuition
Main Campuses UNDERGRAD GRAD LAW MED. VET MED SEG FEE OTHER MANDATORY FEES UNDERGRAD GRAD LAW MED VET MED
MADISON
RESIDENT 10,506 10,728 36,526 42,732 36,080 1,660 12,166 12,388 38,186 44,392 37,740
NONRESIDENT 42,531 24,054 53,640 60,855 58,746 1,660 44,191 25,714 55,300 62,515 60,406
MINNESOTA RECIPROCITY 16,132 21,280 51,456 1,660 17,792 22,940 53,116
MILWAUKEE
RESIDENT 9,211 11,102 1,705 10,916 12,807
NONRESIDENT 21,810 24,533 1,705 23,515 26,238
MINNESOTA RECIPROCITY 13,476 21,280 1,705 15,181 22,985
EAU CLAIRE
RESIDENT 8,328 9,401 1,739 140 10,207 11,141 (1)
NONRESIDENT 18,393 21,360 1,739 140 20,273 23,099 (1)
MINNESOTA RECIPROCITY 9,280 13,217 1,739 140 11,160 14,956 (1)
GREEN BAY
RESIDENT 7,410 9,016 1,575 8,985 10,591
NONRESIDENT 15,998 19,001 1,575 17,573 20,576
MINNESOTA RECIPROCITY 9,280 13,217 1,575 10,855 14,792
LA CROSSE
RESIDENT 8,750 9,733 1,610 174 10,534 11,342 (1)
NONRESIDENT 18,669 20,964 1,610 174 20,453 22,574 (1)
MINNESOTA RECIPROCITY 9,280 13,217 1,610 174 11,064 14,827 (1)
OSHKOSH
RESIDENT 7,414 9,009 1,579 8,993 10,588
NONRESIDENT 15,723 19,387 1,579 17,302 20,966
MINNESOTA RECIPROCITY 9,280 13,217 1,579 10,859 14,796
PARKSIDE
RESIDENT 7,327 9,337 1,331 8,658 10,668
NONRESIDENT 16,944 20,495 1,331 18,275 21,826
MINNESOTA RECIPROCITY 9,280 13,217 1,331 10,611 14,548
PLATTEVILLE
RESIDENT 7,482 8,958 1,330 219 9,031 10,507 (1)
NONRESIDENT 16,889 19,276 1,330 219 18,438 20,825 (1)
MINNESOTA RECIPROCITY 9,280 13,217 1,330 219 10,829 14,766 (1)
RIVER FALLS
RESIDENT 7,530 9,139 1,719 187 9,436 10,858 (1)
NONRESIDENT 16,415 19,593 1,719 187 18,321 21,312 (1)
MINNESOTA RECIPROCITY 9,280 13,217 1,719 187 11,186 14,936 (1)
STEVENS POINT
RESIDENT 7,747 9,139 1,730 192 9,669 10,869 (1)
NONRESIDENT 16,767 19,164 1,730 192 18,689 20,894 (1)
MINNESOTA RECIPROCITY 9,280 13,217 1,730 192 11,202 14,947 (1)
STOUT
PER-CREDIT STUDENTS
RESIDENT 270.03 470.79 58.61 44.55 79.93(2); 19.84(3) 373.19 538.77
NONRESIDENT 569.76 999.4 58.61 44.55 79.93(2); 19.84(3) 672.92 1,067.38
MINNESOTA RECIPROCITY 322.23 579.70 58.61 44.55 79.93(2); 19.84(3) 425.39 647.68
SUPERIOR
RESIDENT 7,436 8,323 1,836 9,272 10,160
NONRESIDENT 15,745 17,911 1,836 17,581 19,747
MINNESOTA RECIPROCITY 9,280 13,217 1,836 11,117 15,054
WHITEWATER
RESIDENT 7,475 9,719 1,344 228 9,047 11,291 (1)
NONRESIDENT 17,575 20,779 1,344 228 19,147 22,351 (1)
MINNESOTA RECIPROCITY 9,280 13,217 1,344 228 10,852 14,789 (1)

Branch Campuses
UW-MILWAUKEE AT WAUKESHA
RESIDENT 5,408 1,705 7,113
NONRESIDENT 13,456 1,705 15,161
MINNESOTA RECIPROCITY 5,562 1,705 7,267
UW-EAU CLAIRE - BARRON CO
RESIDENT 5,408 500 140 6,048 (1)
NONRESIDENT 13,422 500 140 14,062 (1)
MINNESOTA RECIPROCITY 5,562 500 140 6,202 (1)
UW-GREEN BAY, MANITOWOC CAMPUS
RESIDENT 6,916 424 7,340
NONRESIDENT 14,995 424 15,419
MINNESOTA RECIPROCITY 6,916 424 7,340
UW-GREEN BAY, MARINETTE CAMPUS
RESIDENT 6,916 0 6,916
NONRESIDENT 14,995 0 14,995
MINNESOTA RECIPROCITY 6,916 0 6,916
UW-GREEN BAY, SHEBOYGAN CAMPUS
RESIDENT 6,916 424 7,340
NONRESIDENT 14,995 424 15,419
MINNESOTA RECIPROCITY 6,916 424 7,340
UW-OSHKOSH, FOX CITIES CAMPUS
RESIDENT 5,150 370 5,520
NONRESIDENT 13,641 370 14,011
MINNESOTA RECIPROCITY 5,562 370 5,932
UW-PLATTEVILLE BARABOOK SAUK CO
RESIDENT 5,472 547 219 6,238 (1)
NONRESIDENT 14,056 547 219 14,822 (1)
MINNESOTA RECIPROCITY 5,562 547 219 6,328 (1)
UW-STEVENS POINT AT MARSHFIELD
RESIDENT 5,408 407 192 6,006 (1)
NONRESIDENT 13,258 407 192 13,856 (1)
MINNESOTA RECIPROCITY 5,562 407 192 6,160 (1)
UW-STEVENS POINT AT WAUSAU
RESIDENT 5,408 447 192 6,047 (1)
NONRESIDENT 13,258 447 192 13,897 (1)
MINNESOTA RECIPROCITY 5,562 447 192 6,201 (1)
UW-WHITEWATER AT ROCK CO
RESIDENT 5,447 459 177 6,083 (1)
NONRESIDENT 13,779 459 177 14,415 (1)
MINNESOTA RECIPROCITY 5,562 459 177 6,198 (1)

1) TEXTBOOK RENTAL FEE.
2) UW-STOUT UNDERGRADUATES ARE CHARGED $58.61 IN SEG FEES AND $44.55 IN TEXTBOOK RENTAL AND LAPTOP FEES PER CREDIT.
3) UW-STOUT GRADUATE STUDENTS ARE CHARGED $79.93 IN SEG FEES AND $19.84 IN TEXTBOOK RENTAL FEES PER CREDIT.

NOTE: MORE INFORMATION ON DIFFERNTIAL TUITION CHARGES CAN BE FOUND AT THE UWSA BUDGET & PLANNING WEB PAGE
(HTTP://WWW.WISCONSIN.EDU/BUDGET-PLANNING/TUITION/) IN THE 2025-26 ACADEMIC YEAR TUITION SCHEDULE LINK.
NOTE: TOTAL FEES AND TUITION MAY NOT EQUAL ACADEMIC FEES AND TUITION DUE TO ROUNDING.
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